BLACK GOLD SCHOOL DIVISION
2024-25
Student Fees

Division Technology Fees

ECS
Grades 1-3
Grades 4 - 12

Division Tuition Fees

Day Extension Fees (Students 20 yrs.+)
1 credit course

3 credit course

5 credit course

International or Out of Province Student
[Where no reciprocal exchange agreement exists]

Division Transportation Fees

Eligible Students - students attending their designated school who reside
1 km or more away (K-Gr.6) or 2km or more away (Gr.7-12)
Kindergarten
Grades 1-12
Maximum Rate Per Family

Ineligible Students - students who reside less than 1 km away (Gr.K-6) or

less than 2km away (Gr.7-12) than the school they are attending
Kindergarten
Grades 1-12
Maximum Rate Per Family

School of Choice - students attending a school other than their
designated school who reside 1 km or more away (K-Gr.6) or 2km or
more away (Gr.7-12)

Kindergarten

Grades 1-12

Maximum Rate Per Family

Supplemental Bus - students accessing an additional bus to/from an
alternate address

Kindergarten

Grades 1-12

Maximum Rate Per Family

Replacement Bus Pass

School-Based Enhanced Course Fees
Pre-Kindergarten Enhanced Program Fee (300 hour program)*
Pre-Kindergarten Enhanced Program Fee (400 hour program)*
Kindergarten Enhanced Program Fee*

Junior High Enhanced Course Fee*

Grade 10 Enhanced Course Fee*

Grade 11 Enhanced Course Fee*

Grade 12 Enhanced Course Fee*

*Some enhanced courses and activities will have additional fees
associated with them (i.e. Optional Courses, Extracurricular Activities,
Student Excursions, etc.). These fees will be charged on a cost recovery
basis by the schools offering these courses and activities.

$0.00
$20.00
$50.00

$125.00
$375.00
$625.00

$12,000.00

$37.50
$75.00
$187.50

$190.00
$380.00
$950.00

$75.00
$150.00
$375.00

$95.00
$190.00
$475.00

$20.00

$60/year
$80/year
$100/year

*
*

*




